Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Enrico Tonti Elementary School Modular
Contract Number: 1571

JOC Contractor: O.C.A. Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $956,039.35

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/21/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )
Project Name Tonti Elementary CONTRACTOR Date 24-Jul-15
PBC Project # 19120 O.C.A. Construction, Inc.
Job Location 3252 W. 59th Street
(Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago IAPPUCATION FOR PAYMENT # | |

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } s

COUNTY OF  }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Kelty Heneghan, of O.C.A. Construction, Inc., an lliinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behaif of
said corporation, and individuaily; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,
QOwner, under Contract No. C1571 dated the 10th day of June, 2015, for the following project:

Tonti Elementary Modualar
that the following statements are made for the purpesc of procuring a partial payment of $956,039.40.
That the work for which pay is req d has been d, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in
fult comptiance with the contract and the requi of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of sakd contract, the following persons have been
contracted with, and have i i supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said i t. That the respecti set

forth opposite their names is the full amoum of money due and to become due to each of (hem respectively. That this statement Is a full, true, and complete statement of all
such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or
prepared by each of them to or on account of sald work, as stated:

~—Work Completed——
ltem # Subconiractor Namo Original contract amount | Change Orders Ad'we:"ﬁ"‘"w % Complete: Previous Curent Total to date retainage net previous biling niat amount due remaining to bil
1 |Birk Plambing, Ine. $ 92,500.00 [ $ - $  92,500.00 30%| $ - $ 2775000 [$ 2775000 (% 277500(8% - $§ 2497500 | § 67,@
2| Bries Patoh Landseaplng $ 24,750.00 | § - $  24,750.00 0%| $ - $ - $ - $ - 3 - 3 - $ 24.750.00
3|C-J. Erickson Pinmblag, Inc. fweter/sowor) | § 77,360.00 | § - $  77.360.00 60%| $ - $ 4841600 | § 4641600 [$ 464160 |$ - $ 4177440 (S 35,585.60
4 |Heaoghan Wrecking desso) $ 12,657.50 | § - $  12657.50 100%| $ - $ 1265750 |$ 1265750 [§ 126575|$ - $ 1139175 (8 1,265.75
5 [E.Hing Costraction Co., Iuc. (cartago) $ 8,000.00 | $ - $ 8,000.00 100%| $ - $ 800000[$ 800000 (% 800.00 | § - $ 720000(3 800.00
6 [Edon Coustruction Co. {carpontry} $ 6.000.00 | § - $ $,000.00 0%| $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 6,000.00
7| Gummon's Asphalt Paving Co. $ 3,000.00 | $ - $ 3,000.00 0%| $ ~ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 3,000.00
8|Q8G Consultants [waste characterization) | § 1,950.00 [ § - $ 1.950.00 100%| & - $ 1,850.00 | § 1,850.00 [ $ 195.00 | § - $ 1,755.00 | 195.00
9 [Reliabla Batorials {dumpj $ 9,978.00 | § - $ 9.978.00 0%| $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 8,978.00
Huntar Mioaular U Company,
10| ime. [carpontry/sotting) $ 30,500.00 | & - $ 30,500.00 100%| $ - §$§ 3050000 | $ 3050000 ($ 205000]|8% - $ 2745000 |8 3,050.00
11 | Industrisl Ponco, Ino. $ 20,862.48 | & - $  20,862.48 31%| § - $ 6,462.00 | § 6,462.00 | § 64620 [ $ - $ 5815.80 | § 15,046.68
12|Jan’s Enterprisos, luc. {{leoring) $ 11,30000 | & - $ 11,300.00 0% § - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 11,300.00
13| Fraak's Masousy (mesoary ckirt} $ 15,0006.00 | § - $ 15.000.00 0% $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 15,000.00
14 | Mooze Becurity Services, Ine. $ 500.00 | § - $ 500.00 0%| $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ - $ - 3 500,00
New Froutier EGoGHoar THe
15 |(Electricat LY/ Data/Fire $ 85,000.00 | 8 - $ 85,000.00 8% $ - $ 1500000 |$ 1500000 [ § 1,500.00 | $ -~ $ 1350000 ($ 71,500.00
16 l::::;ﬂ“:l“b"?!:hlmﬂl i $ 98,000.00 | § - $ 98,000.00 20%| $ - $ 2000000 |$% 2000000 ($ 200000 3% - $ 1800000| 8% 80,000.00
17 $ - $ - #DIV/O! | $ - $ - 3 - 3 - $ - $ -
18|0'Connor Contractors, luc. (concreta) $ 83,502.00 | § - $  83,502.00 90%| $ -~ $ 7525600 $ 75256.00 (8 752560 % - $ 67730403 15,861.60
19| 0.C.A. Constretion, Inc. {modular bldg) $ 636,760.44 [ § - $  636,760.44 100%| $ - $ 636,76044 | $ 636,760.44 | § 63676.04 | § - $ 5730844093 63.676.04
20 |0.C-A. Construction, luc. {bond/insurance) | § 35,749.00 | § - $ 35,749.00 100%)| $ - $ 3574900 |$ 35749.00 [ 3 357490 [ $ - $ 32174103 3.574.90
210-C-A. Construction, Inc. (OH&P) $ 167,639.00 | $ - § 167,639.00 75%) $ - $ 12500100 % 125001008 1250010 % - $ 11250090 [ § 55,138.10
22 |Poblocki Sign Company $ 1,777.00 [ § - 8 1.777.00 0%| 8 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 1,777.00
23 |Roughneck Concreto Drilling $ 900.00 | $ - $ 800.00 100%| $ - 3 900.00 | § 900.00 | $ 9000 | $ - $ 81000 | $ 80.00
24 |Speciattion Direct, Inc. (acceasaries) $ 8,005.00 | § - $ 8,005.00 0%| $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 8,005.00
VAl Fire Syetems, TG
25| (sprivkler) $ 19,864.00 | § - $ 19,864.00 100%| $ - $ 19,864.00 | $ 1986400 [$ 198640 [ $ - $ 1787760 (3 1.986.40
26| PBC Contingoncy $ 100,000.00 [ § - $ 100,000.00 0% $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 3 - $ 100,000.00
SUBTOTAL page1 $ 1,55164442 [ § - $ 1,551,644.42 68%| S - $1.062,265.94 | $1,062,265.94 [ $§ 10622659 | $ - $ 95603935 | % 595,605.07




Work Completed——
fom # Subcontractor Namo Original contract amount | Ghange Orders A"“’"":{ﬁ"""“‘ % Complete Previous Gurrent Total to date retainage net previous biling net amount due remaining to bl
0 [ 0
0
0
)
)
0
0
0
0
o
)
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
[}
0
0
0
sitework allowance 0
contingency 0
pomorr
SUBTOTAL page2 $ - 1 - s - $ - |8 - 1 - |s - |s - s - |s -
subtotal page 1 $ 155164442 $ - $ 155164442 $ - $106226594 $106226594 $ 10622659 § - $ 95603935 § 595,605.07
subtotal page 2 - $ - 3 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 3 - -
[FoTAL $ 155164442 % = § 1561,644.42 3 ~ $1,062,265.94_$1,062,265.94_% _106,226.69_§ - § 95603935 § 595,605.07 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1,551,644.42 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,062,265.94
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED -$106,226.59
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAY $1,551,644.42 NET AMOUNT EARNED $956,039.35

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,551,644.42 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $956,039.35

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $595,605.07

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien inciude all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Title PRESHDENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24  day of July , 2015.

Mog Buudle

AAAAAAARAAAANAAARNRINIAINIANS,

Notary Public 3 L e m ' b

My Commission expires: LI'L‘_?) J;q 1' LA % mrm L {
§  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILUNOIS
:: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/13/19




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 712412015

PROJECT: Tonti Elementary

Pay Application No.: 1

For the Period: 6/20/2015 to 7/24/2015

Contract No.: C1571

In accordance with adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_ relatingtothe $_  _Revenue Bonds issued by the Public

Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to
the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: 0.C.A. Construction, Inc.

FOR:  General Contracting

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 956,039.35

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,561,644.42
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,551,644.42

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 1,062,265.94

TOTAL RETENTION $ 106,226.59

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 106,226.59
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (inciude this Payment) $ -

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 -

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 956,039.35

Architect Engineer:

signature, date





